## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-224-R**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH WOW! BUSINESS FOR INTERNET SERVICES AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2024, the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, passed Resolution No. 2024-183-R authorizing the renewal of an agreement with Wow! Business for the provision of internet services for the Community Center located at 1329 Browns Ferry Road; and

**WHEREAS**, at the request of the Information Technology Director the agreement be amended to convert the fiber circuit from a point-to-point circuit to a DIA circuit.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, subject to the terms and conditions of the attached Quote No. OPP-1020714 and that the Mayor and City Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute and appropriately attest any and all documentation required to effectuate the amended agreement, the terms and conditions of which shall be consistent with the attached "Quote No. OPP-1020714."

**READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** this 22nd day of July 2024.

ATTEST:	Ranae Bartlet, Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	_
<b>APPROVED</b> this day of July 2024.	
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama